
  8.5 

  1 

“Placerville, a unique historical past forging into a golden future.” 
 

 

City Manager’s Report 

October 24, 2017 City Council Meeting 

Prepared by:  Cleve Morris, City Manager 

Item #:  8.5 

 

Subject:  Adopt a Resolution approving the first amendment to the agreement with SP+ 

Municipal Services Parking Enforcement Services and authorizing the City Manager to execute 

the same. 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Background:  In May of 2017, the Council approved a contract with SP+ Municipal Services 

for Parking Enforcement Services.  In September of this year, the Council adopted changes to the 

Parking Ordinance, which changed the enforcement end time from 7:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. 

thereby reducing the required enforcement time by one hour per day.   

 

Discussion:  Staff has negotiated the attached amendment to the agreement which changes the 

enforcement time and reduces the cost.  Staff is recommending approval of the amended 

agreement.  Cost for the service is being reduced by $415.68 per month.   

 

Options:   

1. Adopt the Resolution amending the agreement as proposed. 

2. Recommend changes to the agreement and ask staff to bring back recommendations. 

 

Cost:  The cost for this services will be reduced by $415.68 per month or $3,741.12 for the 

remainder of this fiscal year.     

 

Budget Impact:  The budget included the full amount of the contract.  This will result in a 

budget savings of $3,741.12 for this fiscal year. 

 

Recommendation:  Adopt a Resolution approving the first amendment to an agreement with 

SP+ Municipal Services Parking Enforcement Services. 

 

 

 

 

_________________________________         
M. Cleve Morris, City Manager   Dave Warren, Finance Director 

 

Attachments:  Resolution and First Amendment 


